TOWN OF HIDEOUT – PUBLIC HEARING – On June 14, 2018, at 6:00 PM at the Hideout Town Hall, 10860 N. Hideout Trail, Hideout, Utah, the Town Council will hold a public hearing to consider an annexation petition filed by Western States Ventures, LLC, for property adjacent to, and to the northwest of, the current Town boundary. The Town has previously given notice of the petition, and the Town Clerk has certified the petition. Notice has been given to affected entities. The public is invited to attend and provide comment before the Town Council takes any action on the annexation petition. The proposed annexation area includes Wasatch County Parcel Nos. 00-0007-2004, 00-0013-6221, 00-0007-1964, and 00-0020-3848. Published in the 6/2/18 Park Record. Posted 5/31/18.

TOWN OF HIDEOUT – PUBLIC HEARING – On June 14, 2018, at 6:00 PM at the Hideout Town Hall, 10860 N. Hideout Trail, Hideout, Utah, the Town Council will hold a public hearing to consider a proposed master development agreement for the proposed Deer Springs Subdivision. The public is invited to attend and provide comment before the Town Council takes any action on the development agreement. The proposed development agreement will encumber Wasatch County Parcel Nos. 00-0007-2004, 00-0013-6221, 00-0007-1964, and 00-0020-3848. Published in the 6/2/18 Park Record. Posted 5/31/18.

TOWN OF HIDEOUT – PUBLIC HEARING – On June 14, 2018, at 6:00 PM at the Hideout Town Hall, 10860 N. Hideout Trail, Hideout, Utah, the Town Council will hold a public hearing to consider a petition filed by Western States Ventures, LLC, to vacate an easement in favor of the Town in connection with the construction and dedication of a public street in the approximate location of the current easement. The public is invited to attend and provide comment before the Town Council takes any action on the petition to vacate the easement. The petition to vacate the easement affects Wasatch County Parcel Nos. 00-0020-8161, 0-0020-8159, and 00-0021-2486. Published in the 6/2/18 Park Record. Posted 5/31/18.

TOWN OF HIDEOUT – PUBLIC HEARING – On June 14, 2018, at 6:00 PM at the Hideout Town Hall, 10860 N. Hideout Trail, Hideout, Utah, the Town Council will hold a public hearing to consider a petition filed by Mustang Development, LLC, to vacate a utility easement encumbering a portion of real property located at approximately 10981 Reflection Lane. The public is invited to attend and provide comment before the Town Council takes any action on the petition to vacate the easement. The petition to vacate the easement affects Wasatch County Parcel No. 00-0021-1244. Published in the 6/2/18 Park Record. Posted 5/31/18.

TOWN OF HIDEOUT – PUBLIC HEARING – On June 14, 2018, at 6:00 PM at the Hideout Town Hall, 10860 N. Hideout Trail, Hideout, Utah, the Town Council will hold a public hearing to consider a petition to amend a subdivision plat to combine two lots, Lot 77 and Lot 78 in the Soaring Hawk Subdivision, located at approximately 11592 and 11606 White Tail Court. The public is invited to attend and provide comment before the Town Council takes any action on the petition to amend the subdivision plat. The petition to amend the plat affects Wasatch County Parcel No. 00-0021-1029 and 00-0021-1030. Published in the 6/2/18 Park Record. Posted 5/31/18.